

Witness called and duly sworn on: 16.09.2025

CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. BGK LEARNED COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT NO.3:

1. I have not completed B.A. Course. I discontinued the same in the year 2018. I was proceeding from Railway gate, Kukkarahalli side towards Bogadi. I lost consciousness after the accident. I regained the consciousness even before I was admitted to Hospital. I know that the accident was caused by a car, however I do not recollect its registration number and model name. I was informed about the details of the car at the Hospital itself on the same day by my friend by name Sri. Mahesh. The said Sri. Mahesh was with me at the time of accident as he was the pillion rider. The said Sri. Mahesh had only sustained minor injuries.

2. I had personally gone to the police station to lodge the FIS after 3 days of occurrence of the accident. I dictated the contents of the FIS to my friend Sri. Mahesh and he wrote the same. I signed the FIS and submitted the same.

RE - EXAMINATION : NIL

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

sd/-

Prl.Judge ,
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru

